Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAJ K. PURI	11/21/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
Street Address:	6011 EXECUTIVE BOULEVARD
City:	ROCKVILLE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20852

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6428788

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)651-1510

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5616535000

Email: TJ.FATUM@AKERMAN.COM
Correspondent Name: AKERMAN SENTERFITT

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3188

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33402-3188

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 106593/6460-10

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NICHOLAS A. ZACHARIADES

Total Attachments: 1

source=6460-10_ASSIGNTOUSA#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018866 FRAME: 0535

500220550

S40.00

₫004/005

Docket No. 017904-000100

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Raj K. Puri

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

The Government of the United States of America.

as represented by the Secretary,

Department of Health and Human Services

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled:

"Compositions and Methods for Specifically Targeting Tumors"

signed by me on the date set forth below; and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all corresponding applications for Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth by substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Bethesda, Maryland

this 21 day of November 1996.

PATENT REEL: 018866 FRAME: 0536

RECORDED: 02/08/2007